News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Darcy Quinn, Owner A and P Moving, Inc. (415) 669-4940 daman@apmoving.com

Greg Louie, CEO American Ratings Corporation (925) 548-3175 greglouie@diamondcertified.org





NEW A and P Moving, Inc. Diamond Certified Company Report SUMMARY UPDATE Wins Bekins Van Lines' Spire Award, works on Redwood High School Library project, now offers warehouse white glove delivery/assembly, new survey responses posted

Petaluma, CA, August 8, 2024 – Diamond Certified Resource has published a new <u>Company Report Summary Update on A and P</u> <u>Moving, Inc.</u> This newly researched report for quality-seeking Bay Area consumers adds to A and P Moving's deep info company report on <u>diamondcertified.org</u>, which includes in-depth ratings, researched articles, verified real customer ratings, verbatim survey responses, videos, photos, a capabilities table, owner expert tips and more.

A and P Moving has earned Diamond Certified for 16 consecutive years, with 380 verified customers surveyed and a customer loyalty rate of 96%. The company serves the Greater Bay Area with corporate, residential, interstate and international moving; household and document storage; shredding; inventory management; and more.

Here are some highlights from the new Update:

- o Recently earned Bekins Van Lines' Spire Award for the fourth year in a row
- Now offering warehouse receiving, white glove delivery/assembly setup, and storage of items until all project inventory has been received
- Worked on remodeling projects with Redwood High School Library and the Dominican Sisters of San Rafael



Owner Darcy Quinn, Diamond Certified Expert Contributor

Darcy Quinn is a veteran of the moving industry who has contributed her expertise to help Bay Area residents improve their moving projects. As a Diamond Certified Expert Contributor, she is available to provide her unique insights on all types of moving topics. Reach her directly for interviews at <u>daman@apmoving.com</u> or (415) 669-4940.



Darcy's expert tips and additional information about A and P Moving, Inc. can be found below.

A and P Moving, Inc. Diamond Certified Company Report + New SUMMARY UPDATE

A and P Moving, Inc. Diamond Certified Video Reports Company Profile Company Story 5 Useful Answers Expert Contributions

Owner Darcy Quinn's Diamond Certified Expert Contributions

Darcy Quinn Profile Darcy Quinn Expert Tip: Planning Ahead for a Move Darcy Quinn Expert Video: Planning Ahead for Relocation

"For 16 consecutive years A and P Moving has earned our highest award, Diamond Certified, and now we've added to our deep research on the company in this new Summary Update," says Greg Louie, founder and CEO of American Ratings Corporation, creator of Diamond Certified Resource. "When you read the customer survey responses and see all that they do, they really stand out as a top rated moving company. They're very impressive."

Only companies that score Highest in Quality and Helpful Expertise[®] earn Diamond Certified. What really separates Diamond Certified ratings from the star score averages at review sites is that a large, random sample of each company's customers are surveyed by phone to get the most accurate ratings and verify only *real* customers are responding. By surveying from a company's entire customer base, each company's research results truly represent its customer satisfaction level. Most companies can't pass the rating. Only those that do earn Diamond Certified and are backed by the Diamond Certified Performance Guarantee.

About A and P Moving, Inc.

<u>A and P Moving, Inc.</u> provides global moving and storage, white glove warehouse receiving and inside delivery, palletized-boxed-crated product receiving and delivery, and onsite shredding services. Family-owned and operated since 1990, the company encompasses two 45,000-square-foot Novato warehouses that feature code-compliant

sprinkler systems and 24-hour monitored security systems.

Darcy Quinn is owner of A and P Moving, Inc., a Diamond Certified moving company. She can be contacted at <u>daman@apmoving.com</u> or (415) 669-4940.

About American Ratings Corporation

American Ratings Corporation (ARC), creator of <u>Diamond Certified Resource</u>, has pioneered the development of the most accurate customer satisfaction ratings of local companies. All research is performed by live telephone interviews that verify only real customers are surveyed. Diamond Certified is only awarded to local companies rated Highest in Quality and Helpful Expertise[®] and statistically rigorous ongoing research studies are performed.

Greg Louie is CEO of ARC. He can be contacted at greglouie@diamondcertified.org or (925) 548-3175.